



8135

Parts List						
Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1	10	823031 10	SCREW, (M5 x 16)	1		
2	54	803543	STOPPER	1		
3	32	95223 7	TUBING	1		
4	26	803520 2	SEAL	2		
5	10	855558	SCREW, (M5 x 16)	2		
6	12	16072 1	WASHER	2		
7		803540	STRAINER HOUSING	1		
8		803542	STRAINER	1		
9		803541	CUP	1		
10	17	16119	PIN, Dowel	2		
11	84	803539	LEAD WIRE	1		
12	87	803538	SWITCH	1		
13	25	803513 5	GROMMET	1		
14	10	16830 5	BOLT, (M6 x 20)	3		
15		803532	EXHAUST PLATE	1		
16	27	803508 8	GASKET	1		2
17		803531T	OIL PAN	1	SN# 0R057258 & Below	
17		803531T01	OILPAN	1	SN# 0R057259 & Up	
18	10	16830 6	BOLT, (M6 x 40)	3		
19		803533 1	ROTOR, Outer	1		
20	17	16256 3	PIN	1		
21		803533	ROTOR, Inner	1		
22	25	803513 4	O-RING	1	SN# 0R057258 & Below	2
22	25	803513010	O-RING	1	SN# 0R057259 & Up	2
23		803534	COVER	1		
24	10	16828 7	BOLT, (M6 x 16)	2		
25	10	16705 1	BOLT, (M6 x 20)	2		
26		815016 2	HOUSING	1		
27	26	16703	SEAL, Oil	2		
28	23	815018	SPACER	1		
29	27	16704	GASKET	1		
30	26	853707 7	OIL SEAL	1		
31	10	803509 6	DRAIN BOLT	1		
32	12	803516 1	WASHER	1		
33	10	815068 5	BOLT, (M8 x 40)	6		
34	27	803508 7	GASKET	1		2
35		803535	CONTROL PLUNGER	1		
36	24	803554 1	SPRING	1		
37	25	16823 1	O-RING	1		2
38		803536	SEAT	1		
39		803537	COVER	1		